
Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT)
DIRECTORATE OF GEOLOGY & MINING

Mr. Firdos Ahmad Kumar
S/o Sh. Mohd. Ramzan Kumar
R/o Kralpora Tehsil, Magam District, Baramulla.

N0.626/MCC/DGM/EABl20l $? of -37 o f

Through Regd Post with A/D

Email- dgmjak@gmail.com

oated:-f L,oB.2o21

Subject:- Notice.

Whereas, you were declared as successful bidder in the E-Auction process conducted by the District Level Auction
Committee (DLAC) for Block No-17 over an area of 7.73 hectares with description, Pandit Stone Crusher to
Pinjura Link road Downstream Ferozpora Nalla District, Baramulla wherein, 50o/o Bid amount was deposited by
you on LO.O2,2O2O; and

Whereas, on the recommendations of the Chairman, District Level Auction Committee and in pursuance of Rule- 55(9) of
the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession, Storage, Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining
Rules, 2016 notified vide SRO-105 of 2076 dated 31,03.2016 , Letter of Intent was issued in your favour vide this office
No. 626IMCCIDGMIEABI20/3031-36 dated 27.O3.2O2O, for completion of requisite formalities i.e submission of
Approved Mining Plan, environmental Clearance, CTO etc besides, deposition of remaining 50 o/o bid amount within
stipulated time period for formal grant of Mining Lease in your favour; and

Whereas, Mining Plan in respect of the said Minor Mineral Block has been approved by the Competent Authority,
however, the Environmental Clearance & Consent to Operate from the Competent Authority is still pending; and

Whereas, as per Sub-Rule ( 9 ) of Rule 55 of the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession, Storage, Transportation
of Minerals and Prevention of lllegal Mining Rules, 2015 notified vide SRO-105 of 2016 dated 31.03.2076 , you were
required to complete all the requisite formalities including deposition of rest of the E-Auction bid amount within a period of
six(06) months, whileas date for the said purpose is now expiring on 31.08,2021, despite its extension twice by the
Administrative Department(Mining ) to facilitate you; and

Whereas, Notice for completing the requisite formalities was issued in general to all Successful bidders of E-auctioned

Minor Mineral Blocks of J&K(UT) including you vide N0,203-IIfl-G lDGl{lMMBlI5lI633-L679 dated 29.6.2021 read with No.

203-II/T G I DGM I MMB I 15 / 23 5 1 dated 12,07 .202L; and

Whereas, you have not completed the requisite formalities for formal grant of Mining Lease even after a lapse of more
than 01 Year which reflects that you are not interested for the mining lease over the said Minor Mineral Block.

Now, therefore, in view of the above/ you are hereby given last opportunity to complete the necessary requisite
formalities including submission of Approved Mining Plan, Environmental Clearance, Consent to Operate and Remaining
50 o/o Bid amount at the earliest enabling this office to grant Mining Lease over the e-auctioned Minor Mineral Block No.17,
Baramulla before the expiry date of the validity of Letter of Intent (LoI) i.e 31.08.2021, In case of failure on your part to
submit the aforementioned documents of Minor Mineral Block( e-auctioned in your favour) the cancellation order shall be
issued by this office immediately after 31.08,2021 without fufther Notice in this regard, as per relevanlRule position, for
which Project Proponent/Successful Bidder shall be personally responsible.

GovU Jammu.
Copy to :- /'

, \ffhe Commissioner/Secretary to GovU (Mining Depaftment) Civilt€ information.
Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar for kind

The Deputy Commissioner, Baramulla for information and necessary action.
The Joint Director (K) Geology and Mining Deptt; Srinagar for information and necessary action.
The District Mineral Officer, Geology and Mining Deptt; Baramulla for information and necessary
action.

2.
3.
4.



Through Regd Post with A/D

Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT)

DIRECTORATE OF GEOLOGY & MINING
Email- dgmjak@gmail.com

Mr. Ritamber Singh
S/o 5h. Prahladsingh

R/o Chak Shaman Tehsil Ramgrah, Samba

No.52o/MCC/DGM/EA B l2o I 3 7o 7 - | /

Subject:' Notice.

whereas, you were declared as successfur bidder in the E-Auction process conducted by the District Level Auction

committee (Dl-Ac) for Btock No-o6 over an area of 9.52 hectares with description, Downstream Ferozpora

lrurruikrnrjr Bridge-Bani Bridge) Tehsil, Tangmarg District, Baramulla wherein, 50% Bid amount was deposited

by you on7.2,2O2O; and

Leve|AuctionCommitteeandinpursuanceofRu|e-55(9)of
d Prevention of Illegal Mining

n your favour vide this office

formalities i,e submission of
ng 50 o/o bid amount within

favour; and

whereas, Mining plan in respect of the said Minor Mineral Block has been approved by the competent Authority,

however, the Environmental clearance & consent to operate from the competent Authority is still pending; and

whereas, as per sub-Rule ( g ) of Rule 55 of the lammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral concession, storage, Transpoftation

of Minerals and prevention of Illegal Mining Rules, 2016 notified vide SRo-105 of 2016 dated 31'03'2016 , you were

required to complete atl the requisite formalities including deposition of rest of the E-Auction bid amount within a period of

six(06) months, whileas date for the said purpose is now expiring on 31.08.2021, despite its extension twice by the

Administrative Department(Mining ) to facilitate you; and

whereas, Notice for completing the requisite formalities was issued in general to all successful bidders of E-auctioned

Minor Mrnerat Btocks of l&K(ur) inctuding you vtde No.203-II||-G/DGM/MMBi 151t633-t679 dated 29.6'2021 read with No'

203-Ilfl G I DGI'1 I MMB I 15 I 235 1 dated 12'07'2021 ; and

whereas, you have not completed the requisite formalities for formal grant of Mining Lease even after a lapse of more

than 01 year which reflects that you are nof interested for th< mining lease over the said Minor Mineral Block'

oated:J [ .oa.zozt

n last opportunity to complete the necessary requisite

mental Clearance, Consent to Operate and Remaining

ase over the o'06,
oI) i.e 31.08 art to
ioned in you all be

issued by this office immediately after 31.0g.2021 without fufther Notice in this regaro, a; per relevalrt xute prusrtruo, for

which Project Proponent/successful Bidder shall be personally responsible' /

.ot' w\
UT) Govt; Jammu.

Copy to :- ,/-
I t. AneCommissioner/Secretary to Govt; (Mining Department) Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar for kind

V information.
Z. The Deputy Commissioner, Baramulla for information and necessry action'

3. The Joint director (K) Geoiogy and Mining Deptt; Srinagar for information and necessary action'

4. The District Mineral-officer]'ceotogy ano t"lining Deptu Baramulla for information and necessary

action.



Through Regd Post with A/D
Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT)

DIRECTORATE OF GEOLOGY & MINING
Email- dgmjak@gmail.com

Sh. Manorathvir Singh

S/o Sh .lnderjeet Singh

R7o Pathankot,Punjab.

No.61B/MC C/DGM/EAB/2}/ s-l lL-l '6 Dated/a .08.2021

Subject:- Notice.

Whereas, you were declared as successful bidder in the E-Auction process conducted by the District Level Auction

Committee (DLAC) for Block No-04 over an area of 2.77 hectares with description Shraie Bridge to
Abandoned Bridge, Reram D/Stream Feroz Pora Nallah District, Baramulla wherein,50% Bid amountwas
deposited by you on 29.O6.2O2O; and

Whereas, on the recommendations of the Chairman, District Level Auction Committee and in pursuance of Rule- 55(9) of
the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mlneral Concession, Storage, Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining
Rules, 2016 notified vide SRO-105 of 2016 dated 31.03.2016 , Letter of Intent was issued in your favour vide this office
No. 618/MCC|DGM|EAB12013426-33 dated 28.04.2020, for completion of requisite formalities i.e submission of
Approved Mining Plan, environmental Clearance, CTO etc besides, deposition of remaining 50 o/o bid amount within
stipulated time period for formal grant of Mining Lease in your favour; and

Whereas, Mining Plan in respect of the said Minor Mineral Block has been approved by the Competent Authority,
however, the Environmental Clearance & Consent to Operate from the Competent Authority is still pending; and

Whereas, as per Sub-Rule ( 9 ) of Rule 55 of the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession, Storage, Transpoftation

of Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining Rules, 2016 notified vide SRO-105 of 2016 dated 31.03.2016 , you were

required to complete all the requisite formalities including deposition of rest of the E-Auction bid amount within a period of
six(06) months, whileas date for the said purpose is now expiring on 31.08,2021, despite its extension twice by the
Administrative Department(Mining ) to facilitate you; and

Whereas, Notice for completing the requisite formalities was issued in general to all Successful bidders of E-auctioned

Minor Mineral Blocks of J&K(UT) including you vide No.203-IIfl-GIDGM/MMB/1511633-t679 dated 29.6.2021read with No.

203 -II/TG I DGM / MMB / Is / 235 2 dated 72.o7 .202t; and

Whereas, you have not completed the requisite formalities for formal grant of Mining Lease even after a lapse of more
than 01 Year which reflects that you are not interested for the mining lease over the said Minor Mineral Block.

Now, therefore, in view of the above, you are hereby given last opportunity to complete the necessary requisite
formalities including submission of Approved Mining Plan, Environmental Clearance, Consent to Operate and Remaining
50 0/o Bid amount at the earliest enabling this office to grant Mining Lease over the e-auctioned Minor Mineral Block No.0d
Baramulla before the expiry date of the validity of Letter of Intent (LoI) i.e 31,08,2021. In case of failure on your part to
submit the aforementioned documents of Minor Mineral Block( e-auctioned in your favour) the cancellation order shall be
issued by this office immediately after 31.08.2021 without fufther Notice in this regard, as per relevanlRule position, for
which Project Proponent/Successful Bidder shall be personally responsible.

-^00Y'oLI

rJT)

Copy to :- . ,/ 
q'

I V The Commissioner/Secretary to Govt; (Mining Department) Civil Secretariat/ Jammu/ Srinagar for kind
,V infnrm:finrinformatior,.

The Deputy Commissioner, Baramulla for information and necessary action.
The Joint Director (K) Geology and Mining Deptt; Srinagar for information and necessary action.
The District Mineral Officer, Geology and Mining Deptt; Baramulla for information and necessary
oLltut L

2.
3.
4.



Through Regd post with A/D
Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT)

DIRECTOMTE OF GEOTOGY & MINING
Email- dgmjak@gmail.com

Dated:f L.oe,zozr
Subject:- Notice.

whereas, you were declared as successful bidder in the E-Auction process conducted by the District Level Auction
committee (DLAC) for Block No-08 over an area of 8.52 hectares with description, Lalpora Bridge to BabagundDownstream Ferozpora Nalla District, Baramulla wherein, 500/o Bid amount was deposited by you ont,2.2o2o;ano

Whereas, on the recommendations of the Chairman, Di
the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession, Sto
Rules, 2016 notified vide SRO-105 of 2016 dated 31,03.
No. 621iMC Cl DGt'/t I EAB I 20 I gO47 -Sg dated 27.09.202
Approved Mining Plan, environmental Clearance, CTO etc
stipulated time period for formal grant of Mining Lease in you

whereas, Mining Plan in respect of the said Minor Mineral Block has been approved by the competent Authority,however, the Environmental Clearance & Consent to operate from the Competent Authority is still pending; and

whereas, as per Sub-Rule ( 9 ) of Rule 55 of the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral concession, storage, Transportationof Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining Rules, 2016 notified vide sRo-105 of 2016 dated 31,03.2016 , you were
required to complete all the requisite formalities including deposition of rest of the E-Auction bid amount within a period ofsix(06) months, whileas date for the said purpose is now expiring on 31,08.2021, despite its extension twice by the
Administrative Department(Mining ) to facilitate you; and

whereas, Notice for completing the requisite formalities was issued in general to all successful bidders of E-auctioned
Minor Mineral Blocks of J&K(ur) including you vide No.203-Lr/TG/DGM/MMB/L5/7633-7679 dated 29.6.202r read with No.
203 -II/TG/ DcM / MMB / 15 / 23 5 1 dated t2,07 .2021 ; and

whereas, you have not completed the requisite formalities for formal grant of Mining Lease even after a lapse of morethan 01 Year which reflects that you are not interested for the mining lease over the said Minor Mineral Block.

Now, therefore, in view of the above, you are.hereby given last oppoftunity to complete the necessary requisite;;iildffi;.:il'ffiffi;;qn O/^ Flirf amnr rnf rl tha a=.lio.+ ^h-t\l;^^ rai^ ^G^^ ;i M;";i r';;# il.t ;r;: 6'r;Elrrrmrrllr haFnra +ha ^\/^;h, J-r^ ^€ !L^ ..^r:r:L -

3ii:rilF_?:j::"j$^:Il'r^.,: {!h1".1lid1tv.gl Letter.of 
.rntent 

(r-or) i.e 31.08.2021.1" -'" of fairure on your part to

Shri Devinder Singh
S/o Kuldeep Singh
R/o Mehtabpur, Kathua

No,621lMCC/DGM/EAB/20/ 3'? ll -vl

issued by this office immediately after 31.08.2021 without furiner Notice in this regard, u, p",.
which Project Proponent/successful Bidder shall be personally responsible.

Rule position, for

Copy to :- -.'r-)-t!\. commissioner/secretary to Govt; (Mining Department) civil
informabon.
The Deputy commissioner, Baramulla for information and necessary action.
The loint Director (K) Geology and Mining Deptt; Srinagar for information and necessary action.
The District Mineral offtcer, Geology and Mining Deptt; Baramulla for information and necessary
action.

& Mining
GovU Jammu.

Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar for kind

2.

3.
4.



Through Regd Post with A/D

Email- dgmjak@gmail.com

Dated:/b ,ol.zo2t
Subject:- Notice.

whereas, you were declared as successful bidder in the E-Auction process conducted by the District Level Auction
committee (Duc) for Btock No-16 over an area of 4.99 hectares with description, Aboora Bridge to pandit
stone crusher Downstream Ferozpora Nalla District, Baramulla wherein , sovo Bid amount was deposited by youon7,2,2O2O; and

Wher the Chairman, District LevelAuction Committee and in pursuance of Rule- 55(9) ofthe Ja Concession, Storage, Transpodation of Minerals and prevention of Illegal MiningRules, 016 dated 31.03,2016 , Letter of Intent was issued in your favour vide this officeNo' 625/MCC/DGM/EAB|20/3L37-42 dated 27.o3.2o2o, for completion of requisrte formalities i.e submission ofApproved Mining Plan, environmental Clearance, CTO etc besides, deposition of remaining 50 o/o bid amount withinstipulated time period for formal grant of Mining Lease in your favour; and

whereas, Mining Plan in respect of the said Minor Mineral Block has been approved by the competent Authority,however, the Environmental Clearance & Consent to Operate from the Competent Auihority is still pending; and

whereas, as per Sub-Rule ( 9 ) of Rule 55 of the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession, Storage, Transportation
of Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining Rules, 2016 notified vide sRo-105 of 2016 dated 31.03.20L6 , you were
required to complete all the requisite formalities including deposition of rest of the E-Auction bid amount within a period of
six(06) months, whileas date for the said purpose is now expiring on 31.08.2021, despite its extension twice by the
Administrative Department(Mining ) to facilitate you; and

Whereas, Notice for completing the requisite formalities was issued in general to all Successful bidders of E-auctioned
Minor Mineral Blocks of J&K(UT) including you vide No.203-IIfl-G IDGM/MMBI15lr633-t679 dated 29.6.202t read with No.
203-II/r cl DGM I MMB I Is I 235 1 dated 12.07 .202r ; and

Whereas, you have not completed the requisite formalities for formal grant of Mining Lease even after a lapse of more
than 01 Year which reflects that you are not interested for the mining leaie over the said Minor Mineral Block.

Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT)
DIRECTORATE OF GEOLOGY & MINING

Mr. ShakeelAhmad Malik
S/o Sh. Ab, Gani Malik
R/o Panzinara, Srinagar.

N o, 625/M c cl DGM / EAB / 20 / 37 22 -7 e

Copy to :-

Now, therefore, in view of the above, you are her
formalities including submission of Approved Mining plan,
50 o/o Bid amount at the earliest enabling this office to grant
Baramulla before the expiry date of the validity of Letter of
submit the aforementioned documents of Minor Mineral BIoc
issued by this office immediately after 31.08,2021 without further Notice in this regard, as per relevant Rule position, for
which Project Proponent/successful Bidder shall be personally responsible.

Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar for kind

The Deputy commissioner, Baramulla for information and necessary action.
The lint Director (K) G_eology and Mining Deptt; Srinagar for information and necessary action.
The District Mineral officer, Geology and Mining Deptt; Baramulla for information and necessary
action.

tt'

t91\" Commissioner/Secretary to Govt; (Mining Department) Civil
Inrormatton.

2,
?

4.



Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT)
DIRECTORATE OF GEOLOGY & MINING

Mr. Mohd Altaf Dhobi
S/o Mohd Jamai Dhobi
R/o Khrew Pulwama.

No, 3e6/MCC/DGM/E-A I B- tB I Is I 37 L.,7'31

Through Regd Post with A/D

Email- dgmjak@gmail.com

Dated:J [.oe.rozt
Subject:- Notice.

Whereas, you were declared as successful bidder in the E-Auction process conducted by the District Level Auction
Committee (DLAC) for Block No'18 over an area of 6.78 hectares with description, Goigam Bridge to Pinjra
Link road Upstream District, Baramulla wherein, 500/o Bid amount was deposited by you on L7,O1,2019; ano

Whereas, on the recommendations of the Chairman, District Level Auction Committee and in pursuance of Rule- 55(9) of
the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession, Storage, Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining
Rules, 2016 notified vide SRO-105 of 2016 dated 31.03.2016 , Letter of Intent was issued in your favour vide this office
No. 396/MCCIDGI'1|E-A/B-L8|19/L557-61 dated 29.O7.2OL9, for completion of requisite formalities i.e submission of
Approved Mining PIan, environmental Clearance, CTO etc besides, deposition of remaining 50 o/o bid amount within
stipulated time period for formal grant of Mining Lease in your favour; and

Whereas, Mining Plan in respect of the said Minor Mineral Block has been approved by the Competent Authority,
however, the Environmental Clearance & Consent to Operate from the Competent Authority is still pending; and

Whereas, as per Sub-Rule ( 9 ) of Rule 55 of the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession, Storage, Transportation
of Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining Rules, 2016 notified vide SRO-105 of 2016 dated 31.03.20L6 , you were
required to complete all the requisite formalities including deposition of rest of the E-Auction bid amount within a period of
six(06) months, whileas date for the said purpose is now expiring on 31.08.2021, despite its extension twice by the
Administrative Depaftment(Mining ) to facilitate you; and

Whereas, Notice for completing the requisite formalities was issued in general to all Successful bidders of E-auctioned

Minor Mineral Blocks of J&K(UT) including you vide No.203-IIfl-GlDGMlMMBl15lI633-1679 dated 29,6.202I read with No.

203 -II lT G I D Gl"1 I I"IMB I I 5 I 23 5 1 da ted 72.07 .2027 ; and

Whereas, you have not completed the requisite formalities for formal grant of Mining Lease even after a lapse of more
than 01 Year which reflects that you are not interested for the mining lease over the said Minor Mineral Block.

Now, therefore, in view of the above/ you are hereby given last opportunity to complete the necessary requisite
formalities including submission of Approved Mining Plan, Environmental Clearance, Consent to Operate and Remaining
50 o/o Bid amount at the earliest enabling this office to grant Mining Lease over the e-auctioned Minor Mineral Block N0.18,
Baramulla before the expiry date of the validity of Letter of Intent (LoI) i,e 31.08.2021. In case of failure on your part to
submit the aforementioned documents of Minor Mineral Block( e-auctioned in your favour) the cancellation order shall be
issued by this office immediately after 31.08.2021 without further Notice in this regard, as per
which Project Proponent/Successful Bidder shall be personally responsible,

Rule position, for

t, l
&

) GovU Jammu.

he Commissioner/Secretary to Govt; (Mining Department) Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar for kind
information.
The Deputy Commissioner, Baramulla for information and necessary action.
The Joint Director (K) Geology and Mining Deptt; Srinagar for information and necessary action.
The District Mineral Officer, Geology and Mining Deptt; Baramulla for information and necessary
action.

2.
3.
4.



Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT)
DIRECTORATE OF GEOLOGY & MINING

Through Regd Post with A/D

Email- dgmjak@gmail.com
Mr. Firdous Ahmad Kumar
S/o Mohd. Ramzan kumar
R/o Kraloora Magam Distt ;Budgam

Dated.fL.o8.2o21

Subject:- Notice.

Whereas, you were declared as successful bidder in the E-Auction process conducted by the District Level Auction

Committee (D|-AC) for Block No-19 over an area of 7.94 hectares with description, Goigam Bridge to Magam
Bidge Upstream District, Baramulla wherein, 50% Bid amount was deposited by you on L7.O7.2O19; and

Whereas, on the recommendations of the Chairman, District Level Auction Committee and in pursuance of Rule- 55(9) of
the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mlneral Concession, Storage, Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining
Rules, 2016 notified vide SRO-105 of 2016 dated 31.03.2076 , Letter of Intent was issued in your favour vide this office
No. 376/MCCIDGI'/||E-A|B-191I911562-66 dated 29.O7.2OL9, for completion of requisite formalities i.e submission of
Approved Mining Plan, environmental Clearance, CTO etc besides, deposition of remaining 50 0/o bid amount within
stipulated time period for formal grant of Mining Lease in your favour; and

Whereas, Mining Plan in respect of the said Minor Mineral Block has been approved by the Competent Authority,
however, the Environmental Clearance & Consent to Operate from the Competent Authority is stilt pending; and

Whereas, as per Sub-Rule ( 9 ) of Rule 55 of the Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession, Storage, Transportation
of Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining Rules, 2016 notified vide SRO-105 of 2016 dated 31.03.20L6 , you were
required to complete all the requisite formalities including deposition of rest of the E-Auction bid amount within a period of
six(06) months, whileas date for the said purpose is now expiring on 31,08,2021, despite its extension twice by the
Administrative Depaftment(Mining ) to facilitate you; and

Whereas, Notice for completing the requisite formalities was issued in general to all Successful bidders of E-auctioned
Minor Mineral Blocks oiJ&K(UT) including you vide No.203-IIffG|DGM|MMB|75l1633-1679 dated 29.6.202I read with No.

203-IIlr G I DGM I MtqB I 15 I 23 5 1 dated 12.07 .2021 ; and

Whereas, you have not completed the requisite formalities for formal grant of Mining Lease even after a lapse of more
than 01 Year which reflects that you are not interested for the mining lease over the said Minor Mineral Block.

Now, therefore, in view of the above, you are hereby given last opportunity to complete the necessary requisite
formalities including submission of Approved Mining Plan, Environmental Clearance, Consent to Operate and Remaining
50 % Bid amount at the earliest enabling this office to grant Mining Lease over the e-auctioned Minor Mineral Block No.19,
Baramulla before the expiry date of the validity of Letter of Intent (LoI) i.e 3L,08.202L.In case of failure on your part to
submit the aforementioned documents of Minor Mineral Block( e-auctioned in your favour) the cancellation order shall be
issued by this office immediately after 31.08,2021 without further Notice in this regard, as per
which Project Proponent/Successful Bidder shall be personally responsible.

Rule position, for

N0,376/MCC/DGM/E-A ll-Isllsl 3 79>-9 L

Copy to :- /'
| /The Commissioner/Secretary to Govt; (Mining Department) Civilv 

information.
Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar for kind

The Deputy Commissioner, Baramulla for information and necessary action.
The Joint Director (K) Geology and Mining Deptt; Srinagar for information and necessary action.
The District Mineral Officer, Geology and Mining Deptt; Baramulla for information and necessary
action.

2.
a

4

0 t 't4v
UT) Govt; Jammu.

\\,


